South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 23, 2024, 02:24:19 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3983 General Bill, By Sellers, G.M. Smith, White and Bowers

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 29 TO CHAPTER 7,
TITLE 44 SO AS TO PROVIDE RURAL COUNTIES WITH ACCESS TO FREE EMERGENCY HOSPITAL CARE AND ALLOW
RELICENSURE OF CLOSED RURAL HOSPITALS AS FREESTANDING EMERGENCY HEALTH CARE FACILITIES UNDER
CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

04/18/13
04/18/13
04/24/13
04/30/13

04/30/13

04/30/13
05/01/13
05/02/13
05/21/13
05/28/13

06/05/13
01/15/14
02/06/14
03/05/14
03/19/14
03/20/14
03/20/14
03/20/14
03/20/14
03/21/14
03/24/14
03/25/14
03/25/14
05/20/14
05/21/14

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 29)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 55)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Ott, George, McLeod, Parks, Robinson-Simpson, RL
Brown (House Journal-page 54)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). WJ McLeod, Parks, George, Robinson-Simpson (House
Journal-page 181)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bales (House Journal-page 181)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-2-13 (House Journal-page 203)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-21-13 (House Journal-page 32)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-28-13 (House Journal-page 25)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, Skelton, Pitts, Gambrell, Owens, Toole, Forrester (House
Journal-page 9)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowers

Debate adjourned until Thurs. 1-16-14 (House Journal-page 49)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-27-14 (House Journal-page 31)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-27-14 (House Journal-page 54)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-20-14 (House Journal-page 21)

Amended

Read second time (House Journal-page 41)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 43)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



