## South Carolina<sup>®</sup> Legislature

April 23, 2024, 02:24:19 pm

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

## H 3983 General Bill, By Sellers, G.M. Smith, White and Bowers

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 29 TO CHAPTER 7, TITLE 44 SO AS TO PROVIDE RURAL COUNTIES WITH ACCESS TO FREE EMERGENCY HOSPITAL CARE AND ALLOW RELICENSURE OF CLOSED RURAL HOSPITALS AS FREESTANDING EMERGENCY HEALTH CARE FACILITIES UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERTAIN CIRCOMSTANCES.			
04/18/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)	
04/18/13	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 29)	
04/24/13	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 55)	
04/30/13	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Ott, George, McLeod, Parks, Robinson-Simpson, RL	
		Brown (House Journal-page 54)	
04/30/13	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). WJ McLeod, Parks, George, Robinson-Simpson (House	
		Journal-page 181)	
04/30/13	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bales (House Journal-page 181)	
05/01/13	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-2-13 (House Journal-page 203)	
05/02/13	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-21-13 (House Journal-page 32)	
05/21/13	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-28-13 (House Journal-page 25)	
05/28/13	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, Skelton, Pitts, Gambrell, Owens, Toole, Forrester (House	
		Journal-page 9)	
06/05/13	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowers	
01/15/14	House	Debate adjourned until Thurs. 1-16-14 (House Journal-page 49)	
02/06/14	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-27-14 (House Journal-page 31)	
03/05/14	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-27-14 (House Journal-page 54)	
03/19/14	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-20-14 (House Journal-page 21)	
03/20/14	House	Amended	
03/20/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 41)	
03/20/14	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)	
03/20/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 43)	
03/21/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)	
03/24/14		Scrivener's error corrected	
03/25/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)	
03/25/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)	
05/20/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)	
05/21/14		Scrivener's error corrected	